
2025 20k Freestyle Ski Race

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

1 DAVID ECKER M: 1 SKIER 263 00:55:07.06 04:26 13.5mph Male Overall Winner: 1

2 PAUL CIGAM M: 2 SKIER 300 00:57:25.16 04:37 13.0mph Male 36-45: 1

3 ADAM HAMMERBECK M: 3 SKIER 103 00:59:43.80 04:48 12.5mph Male 36-45: 2

4 WYATT PAJTASH M: 4 SKIER 295 00:59:47.52 04:48 12.5mph Male 26-35: 1

5 BRINT SCHUERBEL M: 5 SKIER 106 01:01:16.52 04:55 12.2mph Male 36-45: 3

6 SANDOR CIBARIC M: 6 SKIER 274 01:03:13.16 05:05 11.8mph Male 25 and Under: 1

7 ALEX MARTIN M: 7 SKIER 105 01:03:42.29 05:07 11.7mph Male 26-35: 2

8 GARRETT PING M: 8 SKIER 104 01:05:30.65 05:16 11.4mph Male 36-45: 4

9 JAROD LINZMEIER M: 9 SKIER 294 01:07:09.27 05:24 11.1mph Male 36-45: 5

10 HEATH ERICKSON M: 10 SKIER 271 01:08:49.25 05:32 10.8mph Male 46-55: 1

11 AARON JACOBSON M: 11 SKIER 275 01:11:04.31 05:43 10.5mph Male 25 and Under: 2

12 DALTON COLLINS M: 12 SKIER 264 01:11:10.37 05:43 10.5mph Male 25 and Under: 3

13 MIKE CAVANAUGH M: 13 SKIER 107 01:11:24.08 05:44 10.4mph Male 56-99: 1

14 JAKE HEGGE M: 14 SKIER 289 01:11:25.44 05:44 10.4mph Male 26-35: 3

15 ZACH OURIDALY M: 15 SKIER 286 01:13:25.87 05:54 10.2mph Male 36-45: 6

16 JUSTINE ERTL F: 1 SKIER 299 01:14:57.81 06:01 9.9mph Female Overall Winner: 1

17 HENRY JACOBSON M: 16 SKIER 102 01:16:42.39 06:10 9.7mph Male 26-35: 4

18 IAN MATSON M: 17 SKIER 258 01:19:16.75 06:22 9.4mph Male 25 and Under: 4

19 JEFF JOHNSON M: 18 SKIER 293 01:19:27.49 06:23 9.4mph Male 56-99: 2

20 WALTER MEANWELL M: 19 SKIER 290 01:19:56.18 06:25 9.3mph Male 56-99: 3

21 JIM SPLITTGERBER M: 20 SKIER 288 01:20:09.78 06:27 9.3mph Male 56-99: 4

22 MARK PLANE M: 21 SKIER 291 01:23:01.26 06:40 9.0mph Male 56-99: 5

23 TOMAS GRASSE M: 22 SKIER 278 01:26:08.32 06:55 8.7mph Male 25 and Under: 5

24 LIANG XUAN M: 23 SKIER 296 01:26:23.94 06:57 8.6mph Male 46-55: 2

25 ERIC KOCH M: 24 SKIER 101 01:27:03.32 07:00 8.6mph Male 56-99: 6

26 ADELINE LINZMEIER F: 2 SKIER 273 01:27:13.54 07:01 8.5mph Female 25 and Under: 1

27 STACY HESS F: 3 SKIER 280 01:30:05.87 07:14 8.3mph Female 46-55: 1

28 DAN GAMSKY M: 25 SKIER 297 01:31:23.88 07:21 8.2mph Male 56-99: 7

29 PAUL GRASSE M: 26 SKIER 277 01:44:10.85 08:22 7.2mph Male 25 and Under: 6

30 ELIZABETH HOFFMAN
STEVENS

F: 4 SKIER 269 01:45:35.22 08:29 7.1mph Female 36-45: 1

31 JOHN ALTMAN M: 27 SKIER 298 01:46:04.47 08:32 7.0mph Male 56-99: 8

DQ LIESE PHEIFER F: 5 SKIER 268 01:40:31.13 08:05 7.4mph :
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2025 10k Classic Iola Ski Race

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

1 DAVID ECKER M: 1 SKIER 263 00:33:02.36 05:19 11.3mph Male Overall Winner: 1

2 BEN HOPP M: 2 SKIER 270 00:36:29.97 05:52 10.2mph Male 29 and Under: 1

3 DALTON COLLINS M: 3 SKIER 264 00:39:09.67 06:18 9.5mph Male 29 and Under: 2

4 OLIVER HYLLA M: 4 SKIER 279 00:41:53.84 06:44 8.9mph Male 29 and Under: 3

5 HEATH ERICKSON M: 5 SKIER 271 00:41:59.04 06:45 8.9mph Male 29 and Under: 4

6 DAMON KING M: 6 SKIER 266 00:49:27.51 07:57 7.5mph Male 30-39: 1

7 SOPHIA BLUMA F: 1 SKIER 272 00:55:21.62 08:54 6.7mph Female Overall Winner: 1

8 MATT BUSHMAN M: 7 SKIER 276 00:55:24.12 08:54 6.7mph Male 40-49: 1

9 LIESE PHEIFER F: 2 SKIER 268 00:56:01.82 09:01 6.7mph Female 60 and Over: 1

10 ELIZABETH HOFFMAN
STEVENS

F: 3 SKIER 269 00:59:01.54 09:29 6.3mph Female 30-39: 1

11 KRISTINA KING F: 4 SKIER 265 01:01:54.76 09:57 6.0mph Female 30-39: 2

12 HEIDI JACKSON F: 5 SKIER 285 01:23:30.13 13:26 4.5mph Female 40-49: 1

13 ALLAN BRAUN M: 8 SKIER 282 01:39:49.47 16:03 3.7mph Male 40-49: 2

14 EMILY LAUDERDALE F: 6 SKIER 283 01:39:50.15 16:04 3.7mph Female 30-39: 3
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2025 Boys 5k Iola Ski Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Peak Nordic 00:18:03.12 6

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Bay Nordic 00:21:58.62 2

Iola 00:19:24.73 1

NKMN 00:37:30.95 1
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2025 Boys 5k Iola Ski Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Peak Nordic 00:18:03.12 6 6

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 259 Ty Ouradnik 00:17:22.51 1

2 2 257 Gus Roche 00:18:19.13 2

3 3 258 Ian Matson 00:18:27.74 3

4 4 255 Nathan Bergmann 00:19:09.00 (4)

5 5 256 Evan Lange 00:19:20.81 (5)

6 8 254 Xander Hotz 00:21:17.52 (6)
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2025 Boys 5k Iola Ski Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 259 Ty Ouradnik SO 00:17:22.51 Peak Nordic

2 2 257 Gus Roche FR 00:18:19.13 Peak Nordic

3 3 258 Ian Matson SO 00:18:27.74 Peak Nordic

4 (4) 255 Nathan Bergmann SO 00:19:09.00 Peak Nordic

5 (5) 256 Evan Lange FR 00:19:20.81 Peak Nordic

6 0 251 Elliot Podeswa K 00:19:24.73 Iola

7 0 260 Benjamin Kelleher JR 00:20:34.75 Bay Nordic

8 (6) 254 Xander Hotz FR 00:21:17.52 Peak Nordic

9 0 261 Collin Johnson JR 00:23:22.50 Bay Nordic

10 0 252 Alexander Hilbelink SO 00:37:30.95 NKMN
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2025 Girls 5k Iola Ski Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Blackhawk 00:27:25.59 10

2 Bay Nordic 00:28:10.30 11

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

NKMN 00:27:30.33 2

Peak Nordic Ski Club 00:24:44.33 1
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2025 Girls 5k Iola Ski Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Blackhawk 00:27:25.59 3 10

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 249 Olivia Chellevold 00:23:00.39 1

2 6 250 Addison Chellevold 00:28:24.62 4

3 8 248 Lilly Schueffner 00:30:51.76 5

2 Bay Nordic 00:28:10.30 3 11

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 240 Chloe Koller 00:25:08.63 2

2 5 242 Lillian Emmers 00:28:18.58 3

3 9 241 Eden Wojtyla 00:31:03.70 6
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2025 Girls 5k Iola Ski Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 249 Olivia Chellevold JR 00:23:00.39 Blackhawk

2 0 243 Ava Miller SO 00:24:14.07 NKMN

3 0 292 Alina Fadel SO 00:24:44.33 Peak Nordic Ski Club

4 2 240 Chloe Koller JR 00:25:08.63 Bay Nordic

5 3 242 Lillian Emmers SO 00:28:18.58 Bay Nordic

6 4 250 Addison Chellevold FR 00:28:24.62 Blackhawk

7 0 244 Greta Schamberger SO 00:30:46.60 NKMN

8 5 248 Lilly Schueffner FR 00:30:51.76 Blackhawk

9 6 241 Eden Wojtyla FR 00:31:03.70 Bay Nordic
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2025 MS Boys 3k Iola Ski Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Peak Nordic 00:11:00.02 13

2 Bay Nordic 00:11:06.47 18

3 Blackhawk 00:11:46.47 20

4 NKMN 00:13:57.49 36

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Iola 00:12:18.16 2

Unattached 00:11:09.95 1
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2025 MS Boys 3k Iola Ski Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Peak Nordic 00:11:00.02 5 13

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 228 Teddy Burke 00:10:16.95 1

2 4 225 Lukas Almquist 00:10:25.92 4

3 10 224 Garyn Hotz 00:12:17.19 8

4 11 227 Steven Moore 00:12:22.70 (9)

5 21 223 Ethan Xuan 00:19:02.74 (18)

2 Bay Nordic 00:11:06.47 4 18

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 217 Mathew Derenne 00:10:22.63 3

2 5 215 Charles Nowicki 00:10:32.22 5

3 12 216 Luke Robinson 00:12:24.57 10

4 14 218 Garrett Nissen 00:13:23.81 (11)

3 Blackhawk 00:11:46.47 7 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 231 Koen Mattison 00:10:19.17 2

2 6 233 Peter VanDuyne 00:10:54.58 6

3 15 230 Tyler Kokott 00:14:05.66 12

4 16 232 Elias Fields 00:14:14.26 (13)

5 19 234 Ezekial Henak 00:16:17.80 (16)

6 20 287 Elliot Bauer 00:16:19.44 (17)

7 22 235 Obadiah Henak 00:19:23.16 (19)

4 NKMN 00:13:57.49 3 36

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 221 Beckett Shuster 00:12:03.03 7

2 17 222 Collin DeRocher 00:14:39.32 14

3 18 281 Arthur Donnelly 00:15:10.11 15
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2025 MS Boys 3k Iola Ski Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 228 Teddy Burke 7th 00:10:16.95 Peak Nordic

2 2 231 Koen Mattison 8th 00:10:19.17 Blackhawk

3 3 217 Mathew Derenne 5th 00:10:22.63 Bay Nordic

4 4 225 Lukas Almquist 6th 00:10:25.92 Peak Nordic

5 5 215 Charles Nowicki 8th 00:10:32.22 Bay Nordic

6 6 233 Peter VanDuyne 7th 00:10:54.58 Blackhawk

7 0 284 Emmett French 8th 00:11:09.95 Unattached

8 7 221 Beckett Shuster 8th 00:12:03.03 NKMN

9 0 220 Andrew Hinchcliffe K 00:12:04.55 Iola

10 8 224 Garyn Hotz 7th 00:12:17.19 Peak Nordic

11 (9) 227 Steven Moore 6th 00:12:22.70 Peak Nordic

12 10 216 Luke Robinson 5th 00:12:24.57 Bay Nordic

13 0 219 August Bushman K 00:12:31.78 Iola

14 (11) 218 Garrett Nissen 5th 00:13:23.81 Bay Nordic

15 12 230 Tyler Kokott 7th 00:14:05.66 Blackhawk

16 (13) 232 Elias Fields 6th 00:14:14.26 Blackhawk

17 14 222 Collin DeRocher 8th 00:14:39.32 NKMN

18 15 281 Arthur Donnelly 8th 00:15:10.11 NKMN

19 (16) 234 Ezekial Henak 5th 00:16:17.80 Blackhawk

20 (17) 287 Elliot Bauer 7th 00:16:19.44 Blackhawk

21 (18) 223 Ethan Xuan 5th 00:19:02.74 Peak Nordic

22 (19) 235 Obadiah Henak 5th 00:19:23.16 Blackhawk
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2025 MS Girls 3k Iola Ski Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Bay Nordic 00:12:05.28 8

2 NKMN 00:13:54.85 13

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Peak Nordic Ski Club 00:11:37.97 2

Blackhawk 00:16:02.02 2

Iola 00:11:53.48 2

Unattached 00:13:23.48 1
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2025 MS Girls 3k Iola Ski Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bay Nordic 00:12:05.28 5 8

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 201 Emily Derenne 00:10:02.60 1

2 8 202 McKinley Jackson 00:12:51.01 3

3 9 236 Abigail Smith 00:13:22.24 4

4 13 204 Eve Tritt 00:16:17.43 (7)

5 15 203 Audrey Larson 00:22:04.11 (8)

2 NKMN 00:13:54.85 3 13

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 209 Jocelyn Schouten 00:10:43.85 2

2 11 208 Emily Schouten 00:14:50.16 5

3 12 207 Ella Wagner 00:16:10.54 6
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2025 MS Girls 3k Iola Ski Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 201 Emily Derenne 7th 00:10:02.60 Bay Nordic

2 2 209 Jocelyn Schouten 7th 00:10:43.85 NKMN

3 0 210 Audrey Almquist 8th 00:10:48.80 Peak Nordic Ski Club

4 0 212 Paulina Blasiole 8th 00:10:58.77 Blackhawk

5 0 205 Adelaide Unertl K 00:11:31.48 Iola

6 0 206 Harper Wood K 00:12:15.49 Iola

7 0 211 Chloe Reistad 6th 00:12:27.14 Peak Nordic Ski Club

8 3 202 McKinley Jackson 6th 00:12:51.01 Bay Nordic

9 4 236 Abigail Smith 8th 00:13:22.24 Bay Nordic

10 0 214 Noelle Mayo K 00:13:23.48 Unattached

11 5 208 Emily Schouten 5th 00:14:50.16 NKMN

12 6 207 Ella Wagner 8th 00:16:10.54 NKMN

13 (7) 204 Eve Tritt 5th 00:16:17.43 Bay Nordic

14 0 213 Taylor Zhang 8th 00:21:05.26 Blackhawk

15 (8) 203 Audrey Larson 4th 00:22:04.11 Bay Nordic
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